PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Chen-Hung Hung	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZconn Corporation	
Street Address:	No.12.Lane 121.Li-Der Rd. Peito District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6776657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)718-6756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-718-6750 Email: office@jmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Holland & Associates 3 San Joaquin Plaza, Suite 210 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Mark Holland

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment Hung_to_EZConn 20071102#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment Hung_to_EZConn 20071102#page2.tif

PATENT

500389777 **REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0519**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chen-Hung Hung, an individual, residing at No.26, Lane 88, Fuxing Rd., Minxiong

Shiang, Chiayi County, Taiwan, has represented that he is the named inventor of United States Patent No.

6,776,657 B1 concerning CONNECTOR CAPABLE OF CONNECTING TO COAXIAL CABLE

WITHOUT USING TOOL the invention being described in and identified by an application for United

States Letters Patent, filed November 13, 2003, Serial No. 10/705,987, and that he has made no

assignment, transfer, or other grant of any right relating to such invention to any person other than

EZconn named below;

WHEREAS, EZconn, a corporation, located at No.12.Lane 121.Li-Der Rd, Peito District, Taipei,

Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights

of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the said Chen-Hung Hung, does hereby confirm in writing his previous agreement and actions to sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said EZconn, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive

right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States,

and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters

Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension, continuation, or

continuation-in-part thereof, and all rights of action arising from all such Letters Patent, all claims for

damages by reason of past and future infringement thereof, and the right to sue and collect damages for

any such infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by EZconn, its successors and assigns to the full

ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted as the same would have been

held by Chen-Hung Hung had this assignment not been made, such assignment having an effective date

of at least as early as November 13, 2003. In any case, the parties intend that, for any infringement of the

patent and/or invention rights described herein that may have occurred at ANY time, Mr. Hung assigns to

EZconn any and all rights to pursue and collect damages for that infringement.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

Docket No. QUES1-L3528

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0520

AND CHEN-HUNG HUNG HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that he will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that Chen-Hung Hung will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of EZconn, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in EZconn, its successors and assigns, and that Chen-Hung Hung will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of EZconn, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to EZconn, and will make all

compensation, but at the expense of EZconn, its successors and assigns. AND CHEN-HUNG HUNG HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention,

rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at the location and on the date indicated below.

EZCONN

CHEN-HUNG HUNG

Date: Nov 2, 2007

By: Chen Hung HUNG

By: Title: CEO

resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said EZconn.

WITNESS

RECORDED: 11/02/2007

\Big10\z\WinWord\Ques1\L3528\PatentAssignment Hung to EZconn.doc

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

Docket No. QUES1-L3528

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0521